PUBLISH: Friday, September 07, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 10, 2012.

Certified to before me this September 07, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/31/2012 to 8/20/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/10/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Guise, Andrew

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, [
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Town Of Monroe
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Napa Auto Parts
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Waste Management
Workspace Solutions
Swiss Perfection LLC
Decatur Ag Center
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,400.45
1,167.78
489.51
33.35
7,803.85
98.00
30.00
4,046.64
261.00
56.52
2,031.00
140.00
121.00
293.00
4,089.39
111.00
289.86
431.30
80.00
55.31
318.50
143.00
4333.19
131.50
76.12
145.00
1,147.64
60.00
90.00
94.68
13,191.39
1,053.91
72.00
367.95
45.72
1,259.00
7.49
2,528.50
32.35
6.00
668.80
54.45
797.65
183.08
516.28
680.55
99.85
379.62

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Decatur Postmaster
Maximus Consulting

Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

Habel Animal Hospital
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company

J & K Communications
K-Mart

LICA Construction Corp.
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
Ogg, Neil

Office Concepts, Inc.
Plumley Farm Drainage
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Steven R. Jenkins Company
Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Waste Management Of Fort
West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Christopher E. Harvey

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Jay County REMC

Bluhm And Reber

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Public Agency Training Co
Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Page 1 of 3

Amount

2.16
5,497.35
8,850.00

68.00
163.08
190.96

49.19
267.24
119.00

1,569.10
450.00
1,950.00

50.00
224.00

60.00
371.00

13.50

96.77
808.60

8.79

128,008.17
42025
104.34
121.00
137.30
793.60
146.44
50.00
1,121.16
539.90
358.21

98.94

85.00
219.78
460.95
100.00

79.88

4,300.24

72.62
157.70
175.00
162.08
364.26

1,027.37
570.00

51.92

20.68

60.00

9/5/2012




Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Park Center, Inc.

Connie Ellenberger

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

IEEA

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Indiana Vital Records Association
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Tricia Gonzalez

Chad Kukelhan

First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Hamilton Insulation, Inc
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Precise Digital

IEHA

Pam Grabau

Frontier

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Versant Funding, LLC

On-Duty Depot

Co-State Construction Company
Commission on Public Records
Eldon's Engine Repair

R. B.'s Body Shop

Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

Nina Shuler

Joan Bixler

Michael A Harshman PC
Geimer Construction, Inc.
EMALI Conference 2012

Helaina Todd

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

126,745.91
95.00
108.08
256.46
60.00
13,959.07
55.20
31.68
23.86
1,958.00
375.00
166.67
75.00
150.00
105.65
1,049.38
75.00
3.49
52.73
305.07
249.12
37.52
1,512.49
35.37
60.00
197.40
1,452.09
333.48
145.64
50.00
979.82
27,045.32
55.00
640.90
4311.88
10,096.05
111,968.22
821.25
195.00
20.00
160.24
310.40
1,513.00
410.90
13,032.52
128.03
97.60
2,601.03
3,055.55
114.00
179.00
2.64
600.00
41.60
1,688.46
299.00
20.00

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Orthopaedics Northeast

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Allen County Juvenile Center
InfoBind Systems, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Lutheran Hospital

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Clark Power Services

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Larry E. Mock

3M Electronic Monitoring
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

Priority Engineering, LLC
Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

Kent Lehman

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service
Logan Isch

The Budget

Nickolas Wemhoff

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Auto Apperance

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Weil Service Center, Inc.
Catherine Haines

AccessLine Communications
Wilda Scheumann

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Ingate Systems, Inc.

A & L Great Lakes Laboratories, Inc.

Jamie Walker
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60.00
6,809.76
2,704.28
2,143.00
1,562.92
994.67
315.00
3,553.61
239.07
1,440.00
130.61
44385
187.70
6,665.99
1,990.59
2,059.06
13,306.46
177.91
177.56
426.57
769.02
3,360.38
30.28
55.44
238.63
500.00
50.00
409.91
115.00
250.00
348.00
9,915.60
51.03
28225
191.02
150.00
7,321.50
60.00
416.60
623.00
40.00
359.64
34.00
52.00
12.00
24.42
2,568.81
130.00
1,000.00
579.30
100.00
18.99
500.00
2,200.00
700.00
25.25

20.00

9/5/2012



Joni Bertsch 25.00 Thieme's Takedown Tree Service 350.00

JAMAR Technologies, Inc. 206.46 Palmer Trucks 92.82
H & H Sales Company, Inc. 1,559.95 ARC Indiana 60.00
Grand Total 653,425.39
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