

PUBLISH: Friday, September 07, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 10, 2012.

Certified to before me this September 07, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/31/2012 to 8/20/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/10/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,400.45	Adams County Solid Waste	2.16
Adams County Treasurer	1,167.78	Indiana Michigan Power	5,497.35
Guise, Andrew	489.51	Appraisal Research Corpor	8,850.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	33.35	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	68.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	7,803.85	Berne Tri-Weekly News	163.08
Hoosier Blue Flame	98.00	Brateman's	190.96
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	49.19
City Of Decatur	4,046.64	Decatur True Value	267.24
Complete Printing Service	261.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	56.52	Decatur Dental Service	1,569.10
Decatur Police Department	2,031.00	Decatur Postmaster	450.00
Decatur Tire Center	140.00	Maximus Consulting	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	121.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Erie Haven	293.00	Geneva Police Department	224.00
Gordon Food Service	4,089.39	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	111.00	Habel Animal Hospital	371.00
Haywood Printing Company	289.86	Hilty Engine Service	13.50
Imaging Office Systems, I	431.30	Indiana Stamp Company	96.77
Indiana State Police Trai	80.00	J & K Communications	808.60
Janitors Supply Company	55.31	K-Mart	8.79
Lehman Feed Mill	318.50	LICA Construction Corp.	128,008.17
Busse, Louise	143.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	4,333.19	Monroe Water Department	104.34
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	131.50	Ogg, Neil	121.00
Nipsco	76.12	Office Concepts, Inc.	137.30
Miller, Patrick	145.00	Plumley Farm Drainage	793.60
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	1,147.64	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	146.44
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	90.00	Selking International	1,121.16
Sherwin-Williams	94.68	Steven R. Jenkins Company	539.90
Stone-Street Quarries	13,191.39	Summit Radiology	358.21
Print Shop	1,053.91	Top Supply Company	98.94
Town Of Monroe	72.00	Two Brothers Generator Se	85.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	367.95	Waste Management Of Fort	219.78
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	460.95
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,259.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	100.00
Napa Auto Parts	7.49	Christopher E. Harvey	79.88
CenturyLink	2,528.50	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	4,300.24
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	32.35	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	72.62
Tom Magnan	6.00	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	668.80	Bluhm And Reber	175.00
Waste Management	54.45	Mary Beery	162.08
Workspace Solutions	797.65	Don Myers Plumbing	364.26
Swiss Perfection LLC	183.08	Chad W. Sprunger	1,027.37
Decatur Ag Center	516.28	Public Agency Training Co	570.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	680.55	Angie Hall	51.92
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	99.85	Kristina Buckner	20.68
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	379.62	Charles Tooley	60.00

Benicomp, Inc	126,745.91	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Hunts Appliance Service	95.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,809.76
Wal-Mart	108.08	Adams County Truck Repair	2,704.28
Fastenal Company	256.46	Adams County Sheriff's Department	2,143.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	60.00	Orthopaedics Northeast	1,562.92
ERS Wireless Communications	13,959.07	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	994.67
Park Center, Inc.	55.20	Michael G. Werling	315.00
Connie Ellenberger	31.68	Troyer's	3,553.61
Kendall Electric, Inc.	23.86	McKesson Medical - Surgical	239.07
Uricks Trucking	1,958.00	Allen County Juvenile Center	1,440.00
IEEA	375.00	InfoBind Systems, Inc.	130.61
William Borne	166.67	Forms Management Group, Inc.	443.85
Indiana Public Defender Council	75.00	Deborah A. Schantz	187.70
Indiana Vital Records Association	150.00	PC Mall-Gov	6,665.99
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	105.65	Verizon Wireless	1,990.59
Stationair's Express	1,049.38	Landon Patterson	2,059.06
ReusserDesign	75.00	Lutheran Hospital	13,306.46
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	3.49	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	177.91
Tricia Gonzalez	52.73	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	177.56
Chad Kukelhan	305.07	Clark Power Services	426.57
First National Bank	249.12	Cintas Location #G64	769.02
John August	37.52	Marco Developments, LLC	3,360.38
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,512.49	Jeremy Wetter	30.28
Carrie Freeman	35.37	Richard F. Thompson	55.44
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	238.63
Decatur Ace Hardware	197.40	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	1,452.09	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	333.48	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	409.91
Brenda Alexander	145.64	Purdue CES Education Fund	115.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	979.82	Larry E. Mock	348.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	27,045.32	3M Electronic Monitoring	9,915.60
Hamilton Insulation, Inc	55.00	Courtesy Ford	51.03
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	640.90	Confirmdelivery.com	282.25
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Priority Engineering, LLC	191.02
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Alicia Bates	150.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	111,968.22	Allstar Communications	7,321.50
Precise Digital	821.25	Kent Lehman	60.00
IEHA	195.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	416.60
Pam Grabau	20.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	623.00
Frontier	160.24	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	310.40	Commercial Filter Service	359.64
Versant Funding, LLC	1,513.00	Logan Isch	34.00
On-Duty Depot	410.90	The Budget	52.00
Co-State Construction Company	13,032.52	Nickolas Wemhoff	12.00
Commission on Public Records	128.03	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	24.42
Eldon's Engine Repair	97.60	CenturyLink	2,568.81
R. B. 's Body Shop	2,601.03	Auto Apperance	130.00
Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	1,000.00
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	Weil Service Center, Inc.	579.30
Avenel Pharmacy Inc.	179.00	Catherine Haines	100.00
Nina Shuler	2.64	AccessLine Communications	18.99
Joan Bixler	600.00	Wilda Scheumann	500.00
Michael A Harshman PC	41.60	Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,200.00
Geimer Construction, Inc.	1,688.46	Ingate Systems, Inc.	700.00
EMAI Conference 2012	299.00	A & L Great Lakes Laboratories, Inc.	25.25
Helaina Todd	20.00	Jamie Walker	20.00

Joni Bertsch	25.00	Thieme's Takedown Tree Service	350.00
JAMAR Technologies, Inc.	206.46	Palmer Trucks	92.82
H & H Sales Company, Inc.	1,559.95	ARC Indiana	60.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>653,425.39</u></u>